

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4067/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in WP No.
9026/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SCOOTERS INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN BAHADUR THAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajneesh Vats,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Patil,Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kohli,Adv.

Ms. Charu Singhal,Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard counsel for the parties.

We reduce the cost from Rs.50,000/- to
Rs.10,000/-. The special leave petition is
accordingly disposed of.

(Arvind) (Vinod Kulvi)
Sr.PA Court Master